



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6464 of 2024

Neeraj Tripathi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Alok Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anil Kumar, G.A., Yogita Shukla

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. On medical ground of the family member, learned counsel for the revisionist sought adjournment.
2. List this case as fresh on 15.4.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 16, 2026
Faridul